

Sr. No. 160

Suppl.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM (M) No.426/2024

CrIM No.1003/2024

Mohammad Ramzan War and others

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. R.A. Dar, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir (Home)

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

24.07.2024

Notice in main as well as in CM, returnable within three weeks, upon steps within one week.

In the meanwhile, the investigation in the FIR in question shall proceed, however, filing of the chargesheet, if contemplated, shall await the orders of this Court.

Modification/vacation/alteration on motion.

List again on 02.09.2024.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

24.07.2024

Shameem H.