

S. No. 86

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 426/2024

MOHAMMAD RAMZAN WAR AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rafi A Dar, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and Others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER

27.10.2025

Status report is on the record.

Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy. AG submits that he would file detailed reply within four weeks' time. Time as prayed for is granted.

List on 15.12.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
27.10.2025
"Imtiyaz"