

24
Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 426/2024**

**MOHAMMAD RAMZAN WAR AND ORS.**

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. R. A Dar, Advocate.

V/s

**UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge**

**ORDER**

**15.12.2025**

As per the status report filed by the respondents, investigation of the case is complete.

SHO Police Station, Panzalla, Baramulla is directed to remain present on next date of hearing and produce before this Court the case diary relating to FIR No. 36/2023.

Copy of this order be sent to SHO Police Station, Panzalla, Baramulla for ensuring its compliance.

List on 25.02.2026.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

15.12.2025

*Aasif*